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VERIFY HEIGHT WITH ELEVATIONS
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FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

ROOF SHEATHING

PREENGINEEREDWD TRUSSES AT 24" OC

12

SEEELEVATIONS

=+ PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP

ALUMINUM FASCIA
ON PT 2X6 SUB-FASCIA

PREFINISHED VENTED
ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM

2 SP #2 2X4 WOQD PLATE.

NOTE: SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS WITH
UL APPROVED FIRE RATED CAULK.

18" TYPICAL

12" ON GABLE ENDS

2x 6 SP #2 STUDS AT 16" OC W/
R19 BATT INSULATION

ACROCRETE STUCCO FINISH OVER WIRE LATH OVER TAR
PAPER OVER WALL SHEATHING.

4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB

A0 ARRARRERE RN RN RN

T T

(T

2x4 PT SP #2 SOLE PLATE

STUCCO FINISH, OPTIONAL
8" CMU STEMWALL FOUNDATION SYSTEM

8" VERIFY

FINISH GRADE

= CONTINUGQUS REINFORCED CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING

TYPICAL WALL SECTION
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7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON
NAILS 6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C.
GABLES

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
@ 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM ANCHOR TABLE PER TRUSS UPLIFT

7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON
NAILS 6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" 0.C.
GABLES

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
@ 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM ANCHOR TABLE PER TRUSS UPLIFT

NOTE: SEAL ALL —/

PENETRATIONS IN TOP
PLATE AND FIRE STOP
BLOCKING WITH CODE
APPROVED SEALANT

N\—— (4) 2X4/6 SPF#2
DPUBLE TOP PLATE

y—— ,——— 2X4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT
7 STUDS AT 16" 0.C. WITH

SP4/6 TOP SEE TABLE
———STRAP BETWEEN FLOORS
WITH CS20 SEE TABLE

l
T

FLOOR SYSTEM TO BE

LOADS
(2)2x4/6 SPF#2
DOUBLE TOP PLATE
NOTE: SEALALL. — | [} 2-0" MAX
PENETRATIONS IN TOP 1
PLATE AND FIRE STOP 2X4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS @ 16"
BLOCKING WITH CODE 0.C. W/ SP4/6 TOP & BOTTOM SEE
APPROVED SEALANT WALL STUD & WALL STUD
,[ ANCHOR TABLES
7/16" OSB WALL SHEATHING FULLY
BLOCKED, 8d COMMON NAILS 6"
0.C. EDGE, 12"0.C. FIELD U.N.O.
WALL STUD TABLE
1-2x4@ 16" 0C TO 11-9" WALL HEIGHT
2X4/6 PT PINE SOLE PLATE 1-2x4@12"0C TO 13-0" WALL HEIGHT
ANCHORED W/ 1/2"x10" 1-2x6@ 16" 0OC TO 18-10" WALL HEIGHT
ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 2x2x.140" 1-2x6@12°0C |10 20.0' WALL HEIGHT
STEEL WASHER SPACING PER
TABLE & 8" FROM CORNERS 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED
EACH WAY / W/ 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED
ON CHAIRS @ 2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH
CONC., 6-MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER W/ 6"
LAPS SEALED W/ POLY TAPE OVER
TERMITE TREATED & COMPACTED FILL
z
SEE o
FOUNDATION FINISH GRADE
DETAILS
STUD ANCHOR TABLE
TYPICAL ALTERNATE |
TRUSS UPLIFT & MAX|  ANCHOR BOLT st SPHAISPHG
100" WALL HIGHT SPACING SPACING SPACING
77018 480, 4800, WA
95018 4 oc. 200, NIA
127018 320C. 16°0.C. 3200
150018 240G, 16"0.C. 16"0.C.
LTTI3H Wi 508" X 7 (2) HTS20 NAILED TO
200LB WEDGE ANCHOR NA STUD PACK
NOTE: SP2 TOP & SP1 BOTTOM ALTERNATE FOR SP4/6
NOTE:
MINIMUM ANCHOR BOLT SPACING FOR WALLS WITH A HEIGHT
GREATER THAN 10°-0" AND LESS THAN 14'-0" SHALL BE 32" O.C.

W1 - SINGLE STORY EXT. WALL SECTION

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" REV-22-AUG-03

2) 2X416 SPF#2 DOUBLE
/—(
DESIGNED BY OTHERS TOP PLATE
7/116" OSB WALL SHEATHING
FULLY BLOCKED, 8d COMMON
NAILS 6" O.C. EDGE, 12"0.C. FIELD
UN.O.
—/\ — 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED W/
—‘/\, — 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON
CHAIRS @ 2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONC.,
20 T SOLE PTE gl L
: SEALED W/ POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE
MCHOR BOLTSVY Sx2x.149 TREATED & COMPACTED FILL
STEEL WASHER 48" 0.C. & 8"
FROM CORNERS
SP4/6 SEE TABLE
WALL STUD TABLE
1-2x4@16"0C TO 11'-9" WALL HEIGHT
1-2x4@12"0C TO 13-0" WALL HEIGHT
SEE 1-2x6@ 16" 0C TO 18'-10" WALL HEIGHT
FOUNDATION 1-2x6@12°0C TO 20.0" WALL HEIGHT
DETAILS
2 STORY STUD ANCHOR TABLE
[~ TYPICAL ALTERNATE |
TRUSS UPLIFT & MAX| ANCHORBOIT | SP41SPG/CS20 | gpyy /sphg/csa
100" WALL HIGHT SPACING SPACING SPACING
77018 48°0C. 48" 0. NIA
95018 48" 0. 32°0C. WA
127018 32°0.C. 16" 0.C. 32 0cC.
1500 LB % 0C. 16'0.C. 16'0.
LTTI3 W 518° X" (2) HTS20 NAILED TO
20018 WEDGE ANCH(R ) co16 STUD PACK
NOTE:
MINIMUM ANCHOR BOLT SPACING FOR WALLS WITH A HEIGHT
GREATER THAN 10'-0" AND L=SS THAN 14'-0" SHALL BE 32" 0.C.

W4-2 STORY EXT. WALL SECTION

SCALE: 1/2*=1-0" REV-22-AUGD3

SEE WALL SECTIONS
6"X6"W1.4XW1.4 WW.M.
(1)45 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK PLACED @ 2* DEPTH ON
BOND BEAM @ SLAB EDGE CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH
INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL G A 350
-PSI @ 28 DAYS
[N S — s \f‘ =
— A ar— = 6 MIL VAPOR
FINISH GRADE I BARRIER W/ 6"
(1)#5 STEEL DOWEL ——| 1 Legs sEpLED
WI24"HOOK BENT INTO : L WIPOLY TAPE
SLAB AND 6" HOOKAT £ T TERMITE
FOOTING TIED TO = 1 L= TREATED FILL, EA.
FOOTING STEELANDTO & ek : LIFT COMPACTED
BOND BEAM STEEL @ o EGL T TO MIN 95% MOD.
EA. CORNER AT 96" OC ~| /e 1-_‘-;71- 7 PROCTOR
A . o . ks
8x8x16, RUNNING —/ 1-8" \
BOND,CMU STEM WALL,
MIN 2,MAX 5 COURSES

L[Z} #5 CONTINUOUS

F1- STEM WALL FOUNDATION

SCALE: 1/2=1"-0" REV-27-MAY-03

6"x6"W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED @ 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

GARAGE DOOR

POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PSI
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS Sl ,( @ 28 DAYS
W/ STEM WALL BOND i

BEAM STEEL
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
W/ 6" LAPS SEALED W/
POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL, EA.
LIFT COMPACTED TO MIN 95
% MOD. PROCTOR

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS o L |
W/ STEM WALL 1

FOUNDATION STEEL

F3 - GARAGE DOOR POCKET

BUILDER MUST SELECT HEADER

Load Bearing Header Sizing Methods (BY BUILDER)

POST BASE SEE W12
6"x6"W1.4XW1.4 WWM,
WD PT POST PLACED @ 2" DEPTH ON
\ CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH
(1)#6 CON'T_, IN HDR. BLOCK ;
BOND BEAM @ SLAB EDGE 4Pg:)NE;RETEYSLAB 2500
INTERSEC;TION W/ -F @ 28 DAYS
STEMWAL N
s | HOUSE SLAB
APPROXIMATE S ¥
FINISH GRADE
(1)#5 STEEI_ DOWEL 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

W/ 6" LAPS SEALED W/

W/24"HOOK BENT INTO POLY TAPE

SLAB AND 8" HOOK AT
FOOTING T)ED TO

FOOTING i TERMITE TREATED FILL,
BOND BEA&nJ %ELEQE%TSA = EA. LIFT COMPACTED
CORNERATO§" OC . TO MIN 95% MOD.
’ PROCTOR

8xigx16, RUNNING = 2=

BOND,CMU STEM 20"x10" POURED

WALL, MIN 1,MAX 5 CONCRETE STRIP

COURSES FOOTING

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

F10 - STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING

SCALE/7=T10" REV-16-MAY-03

SEENOTE 2 NOTE:
SEENOT4 COISTRUCTION OF GUARDRAILS SHALL BE ADEQUATE IN
) " STRENGHT, DURABILITY, AND ATTACHMENT. SEE FEC2001,
= \ CH\PTER 16 FOR DESIGN LOADS.

4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PSI
@ 28 DAYS

6"x6"W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED @ 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER W/ 6" LAPS SEALED
W/ POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL, EA. LIFT
COMPACTED TO MIN 95% MOD.
PROCTOR

F12 - NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING

SCALE: 172°"=1-0" REV-10-FEB-03

4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PSI @
28 DAYS

6"x6"W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED @ 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

G I i .‘|'-“|14|E|r

X T
li=li=h.<1l

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EA. LIFT COMPACTED TO
MIN 95% MOD. PROCTOR

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER W/ 6"
LAPS SEALED W/ POLY TAPE

F13 - NON - BEARING THICKENED SLAB EDGE

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" REV-10-FEB-03

T W— IBTAggg SJEIYFgS ESEIL ;AgéggﬁlHAVE 1. Determine header size from FBC 2001, Tables 2308.3A, B, & C, or 2308.5.
TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. SELECT 2X4 | 2X6 STUDS AT 16" OC. SPF #2 PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF 2X412X6 STUDS AT 16" OC. SPF #2 EER. 2. Use sugplier pubished data or Southern pine span tables.
TRUSS CONNECTORS FROM TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. SELECT 3. For engmeered_ lumber beams have suppliers engineer size beam.
ANCHOR T:ABLE PER TRUSS TRUSS CONNECTORS FROM ENDNAIL OR TOE NAIL NTINUE SPACING OF Jack Studg and King Studs (BY BUILDER)
UPLIFT LOADS ANCHOR TABLE PER TRUSS HEADER TO HEADER STUD SP4f6 STUD STRAPS OVER CONNECT TOP OF 4. Lookup jack studs from FBC 2001, Tables 2308.3 A, B, & C, or 2308.5.
STRAP STUDS TOP AND BOTTOM W/ UPLIET LOADS = STRAP STUDS TOP AND BOTTOM WTH (TSN HEADER HEADER STUDS / 5. Use one jack stud for every 3000 Ib vertical load.
112' X6 ey SP4 [ SP6 SPACING PER TABLE Wi SP4 | SP6 SPACING PER TABLE JACK STUDS TO 6. Total king plus jack studs = studs needed to be there ifno opening was there.
SPACENGWESEE A»;TEHORS NOTE: SP2 TOP & SP1 BOTTOM T _/\/_ NOTE: SP2 TOP & SP1 BOTTOM == f : HEADER PER Header Uplift Connections (BY BUILDER)
ALTERNATE FOR SP4/6 SPACING PER TABLE — ALTERNATE FOR SP4/6 N |I TRUSS UPLIFT ?: leculate the uplift at each end of the header by summng the moments of all truss uplifts and
EXE" W1AXWA4 WWM. 6"X6" W1AXW1.4 WW M. / dividing by the length of me header.
4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PLACED AT 2" DEPTH ON 4* CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PLACED AT 2* DEPTH ON 2 i 1 2 8. Selecll header connections frgm table below or m!g. catalog to connect header to stud (top
PSI AT 28 DAYS \ CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH PSI AT 28 DAYS CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH TYPICAL STRAPPING orneshon) L a0 uwiation {1tk Gonpection)
— — v a— -_:‘p 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER /—6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER Uplift, Ib. | Top Connector Bottom Connector
= WITH 6" LAPS SEALED < a ] - J < WITH 6" LAPS SEALED (SEE TABLE FOR SPECIFIC <800 End nail or toe nail SP4, 6-10d 690
WITH POLY TAPE L S -\ WITH POLY TAPE EXAMPLES BASED ON w/6-.131"x3.25"
T e ., A i NOTE: <1500 |LSTA12 755 |2-SP4, 6-100-1%". %" AB 1380
T _',ﬁ_ i : : e TERMITE TREATED ANCHOR BOLTS MAY <1750  |1-LSTA18 1055 |LTT20B-nail 1750
Ll TERMITE TREATED FILL, FILL, EACH LIFT BE LOCATED AT <2500 |2ASTA18 2110 |LTTI31, 18-10d)5°x10° AB 2185
(2) #5 'CONTINUOUS - EACH LIFT COMPACTED ik L COMPACTED TO E![THER SIDE OF KING <3885  |3-LSTA1816-10d 3480  [HTT16, 16-15d, %"x10" AB 4175
TO MIN. 95% MOD. 1-4" MIN. 95% MOD. 2 2 UDS. PLATE MUST Uplift grealer than 3885 Ib requires engineering design
PROCTOR AV RIS PROCTOR B ERRNEEN
— T = e h BOLT AND KING STUDS FBC2001, TABLE 2308.3A Header Spans | Building Width / Truss Span (ft)
TYPICAL WEDGE ANCHOR SP4/SPE TRUSS JRUSS UPLIFT. SPACING SPACING CONNECTOR f 3 H;Sde;:ﬁan;;?:gﬁ: orZB; al}:gt;ﬂ e x 2 2 X
TRUSS UPLIFT SPACING SPACING GONNECTOR e / \ el 9 (20pst+20ps) Span | NJ [ Span| NJ | Span| NJ
— F _;;c " En 40018 48" 0C. 48" 0C. H2.5A . 2.2x4¢ |36 [ 1|32 [1]210]1
C. C. - 226 |55 |1 |48 |1 [42 [1
60018 4 0C. 2 0c. L A NJ = ‘ z
gy g — ” H10 CONNECT HEADER SUD PACK TO ?eoTE; tNoJ Nunr:ber t;f |a({:ik sétuclids 2-2x8 610 [ 1|51 ] 2]54 |2
FOUNDATION PER TRUSS UPLIFT (SEE St LR L 22xdo |} a0 et e 36 g2
1000 LB 320C. 16°0C. HTS20 HEADER CONNECTION TABLE width is measured perpendicular to 2.9%12 99 [2 ]85 [2 |76 [ 2
1000LB 3°0C. 16°0.C. HTS20 ) the ridge. For widths between those | & 3248 84 | 1175 11 |68 |1
LTTI31 W/ 5/8' X 7" (2) HTS20 NAILED TO shown, spans may be interpolated. | &
220018 NA 5 | 3210 (106 |1 [91 | 2]|82 |2
LTTI31 W 508" X 7" 2) HTS20 NAILED TO WEDGE ANCHOR STUD PACK i ®
20018 Aokl NA i ﬁg:g:ram beedonunkorniosdeon | 'S aam  J120 | 2|7 [ 2|85 | 2
’ 4-2¢8 9-2 1184 | 1|76 |1
F4 - INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING F5 - INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING WA13-TYPICAL HEADER SIZING & STRAPING DETAIL o N B R R R
SCALE: 172 =1-0" REV-22-AUG-03 = SCALE: 1/2=1-0" REV-22-AUG-03 SCALE: N.T.S. REV 22-AUG-03 4-2x12 141 | 1 [12-2 | 2 J10-11 | 2

CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS SHALL BE F'c = 3000 PSI.

WHERE EXCESS WATER IS ADDED TO THE CONCRETE SC THAT ITS SERVICABILITY IS DEGRADED, THE
ATTAINMENT OF REQUIRED STRENGTH SHALL NOT RELEASE THE CONTRACTOR FROM PROVIDING SUCH
MODIFICATIONS AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE ENGINEER TO PROVIDE A SERVICEABLE MEMBER OR
SURFACE. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE VIBRATED. NO REPAIR OR RUBBING OF CONCRETE SURFACES
SHALL BE MADE PRIOR TO INSPECTION BY AND APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER, OWNER OR HIS
REPRESENTATIVE.

CS20 WRAP OVER TOP
PLATE ON OUTSIDIE OF
SHEATHING (7) -10id IN

WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT
FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH
APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3',

FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTHS SHALL BE 1/2 INCH TO2 INCHES IN LENGTH. DOSAGE AMOUNTS
SHALL BE FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD INACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS. SYNTHETIC FIBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. THE MANUFACTURER OR
SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM C 1116 WHEN REQUESTED BY
THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH
/ WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO
NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT
TO OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)

REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 40, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 40 KSI. ALL LAPS SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5
BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-95
WITH ACI 315-96 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL TENSION DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS SHALL BE 23
INCHES.

STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRCDUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE

(D GEATED MORE THAN 50 INGHES ABOVE FLOOR OF GRADE E1GNAL G2F0C ST 10 AR ROOF 84@FOC.  poor SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTEDFOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
WD SYP #2 HEADER GEOW SHALL HAVE GUARORAILS KOT LESS T 12 HEADER ON EACH SIDE \ SHEATHING ¥ SHEATHING I TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
— 1N :
F o || (3) OPiN GUARDRAILS SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR 8d NAIL @ 6" 0.C. IN ALL \—MINIMUM T T INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
L%.t S 4 INCH SPHILRE UP TO A HEIGHT OF 4 NgtEs - PANEL EDGESNOT PART BUILT UP ‘E\'JITH 16d COMMON NAILS @ 16" M ROOF TRUSS TR
s OF 4% 4 INCH SPHERE UP Tt u
iflﬁbms P @ smmmars s oeaupso s woraLs OF PORTAL FRAME 0.C. ALONG EACH EDGE SHEATHING ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
LOGATED NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES NOR MORE THAN 38 \ ROOF TRUSS “ LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAN OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
5 MMM, Eg\F:EHI\:lIEJLREQ%;NSEIE?%%?\Z‘ELE%%:EISNSE FASTEN PLATE TO HEADER WITH TWO ”g:l ;?ﬁﬁq‘gALL
OPEN SIDE OF STARIWAYS. PORTAL FRAME WALL ROWS OF 16d SINKKER NAILS @ 3" O.C.
SELECT STRAPING PER SELECT [ 1 (@) HAIDRAILS FOR DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CIRCULAR SEGMENT TYP. I~ EASTEN SHEATHING TO HEAD& WITH & i?é?{(:rscsgggiz FULLY BLOCKED, WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x ' x 9/64"; WITH 6/8" BOLTS TO BE 3 x 3" x 9/64";
_\]\_ UPLIFT FROM TABLE — |\—— STRAPING PER g kil - CORNER FRAMING DETAIL C oK KAlL 11 54 GRID BATTERRIN ' 8d COMMON \_ WITH 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TOBE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; NO.
UPLIFT FROM VICE A NONCIRCULAR CROSS CORNER NEXT Tro ” s
TABLE SECTION WITH EQUIVALENT GRASPABILITY. GRIIPING SURFACES ST}LAEL; FULLY SHEATHE:p \ HEADER AND 3" O.C. IN ALL FRAMING NAILS 6" O.C.
\r e — GESTRUCTIONS: EXCEBT WITHIN DWELINGS :i‘%%?,%ijiﬁ L‘E%RE“SD WALL BEE CoyeR (STUD, AND SILLS) TYP. E:%fg 12'0.C. :,I:II’L(:;%LA :A}iﬁ :;RGE ;émdg: RNL::\éI-.r?J g:tiss L(J)THERWIﬁE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
X AT A TURN AND A VOLUTE, TURNOUT, OR STARTN ING I _ AL 'ALUES.
FLOOR SYSTEM TO R A R L siEns 1/2" SHEATHING FILLER . ———FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL EDGES SHALL /\, =
/ 3&?&%‘3} 'IE;:BSLIIEE PER SELECT BE DESIGNED BY SUALL NOY oF CONSIDERED TOBE QBSTRUCTIOS 1O BE BLOCKED , AND OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF MID-HEIGHT. STRAP STUDS W/ SP4/
|| STRAPING PER THE GRASPABILITY PROVIDED THEY DO NOT PRC- i « _ ONE ROW OF TYP. SHEATHING-TO-FRAMING NAILING IS 112" X 7" WEDGE SP6 @ 48" O.C.
5 UPLIFT FROM el e A Ly gﬁgfgﬁgﬁ%ﬁg‘éﬁ MINIMUM WIDTH REQUIRED. IF 2X_BLOCKING IS USED, THE 2X_'S MUST ANCHORS @ 48" O.C. "
JACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF = 16" FOR 8'0" WALL
TABLE NOT LESS THAN 1 172 INGHES BETWEEN T SHEATHING (7)-10d IN 20" FOR 10'0"! BENALED FOGETHER WATH ) 150 SRIERS. Mo
THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. SEE gz FASTEN PLATE TO STUD, (7)- 10d IN - il 1WALL 2XAl6 SPF #2 6°X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M.
SEE FOOTING DETAILS FOR THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT 7 DR ON Bl i 24" FOR 12'0" \WALL 4" CONCRETE SLAB PLACED AT 2" DEPTH ON
SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT e o e HERCER IR WO e (6:1 ASPECT RAATIO) 716" 0SB 2500 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \ CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH
INCH. ANOSING NOTLESSTHAN [~ A e ROWS OF 16d SINKKER ol NOTE: DO NOT — -
— \r — 3/4 INCH au; 20T M?E\FIEEP;B'Q'NDED NAILS @ 3" O.C. s SPLITWOOD = I / ~
1 1/4 INCHES SHALL | A SPH4. — GO BT ) ey S i
ON STAIRWAYS WITH SOLID RISERS. 7/16" 0SB 1/2"x10" ANCHOR BOLTS W/ e Mo * A SR
—— e I i
THE UNDERSIOE OF THE LEADING — 1= RN -
EDGE OF THE TREAD ABOVE AT LOCATED AT EAGH EXD. = T 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
DEGREES FROMVERT. Za ()L0GHTED @ CaNTER Tl WITH 6° LAPS SEALED
| : - . 14" WITH POLY TAPE
2"/ 3" WASHER & NUT i NOSING BY OTHERS %LS&PHHS*RETOEE S
|L SEENOTES __» DESIGNED & PROVIDED BY OTHERS. FOUNDATION TERMITE TREATED FILL,
TREAD: - DIAMETER MUST BE EACH LIFT COMPACTED TO
OAD BEARING e s SECTION DETALL — MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR
I.. %/ #
N/ Holtow colun e W25 - INTERIOR SHEAR WALL DETAI
SG1 - TYPICAL STAIR & GUARDRAIL DETAIL W37 - GARAGE DOOR SHEARWALL DETAIL V. . - IN' [’
\ﬂ‘\/ WD SYP #2 HEADER SCALE: N.TS. REV-08-Aug-03 SCALE: 1/Z°=T-0"_REV-07-NOV-03 e SCALE: VZ'=T-0" REV-11-JUN-03 A
NS-WINDLOAD ENGINEEE‘S SCOPE OF WORK: The wind load engineer is engineer of record for compliance of the
" J\ /_,15 /%" THREADED ROD %" T&G FLOORING N5 - TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTOR TABLE REV-25-AUG-03 N4-WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA RISRIS D o (o maenls of FG 2001, Secin 6, Finakons ot skl s i ot nghiects o WI N D L OA D E N GI N E E R I N G
%' 15" COUPLER ATTACH TO FLOOR SYSTEM engineer of record for the trusses and did not design the trusses or delegate to the truss designer.
/ /_ WITH 131 X 3%* RS @ 6" OC All coniectors are Simpson Strongtie, uno. Select top and botiom connections from this table o (Wind loads are per FBC 2001, Section 1606.2 for enclosed simple diaphragm buildings with mean roof height
w B0y 40 ' SST catialog to meet truss uplift. Use fasteners as specified. less than 60" or the least horizontal dimension; not sited on the upper half of an unobstructed 60" high hill with BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY: The builder and owner are responsible for the following, which are specifically not part " "
(—Kisxise N ool e p ok lleh B A SPONSBILTY T bl ynotpart | "EVERYTHING YOU NEED FOR YOUR BUILDING PERMIT
\ FIN. _ To Plate To Truss / Rafter - * Confirm that the foundation design & site conditions meet gravity load requirements (assume 1000 PSF beari
PF Basic Wind Speed : , ; L q aring .
/ Sl SYP Connector w::d Exl ; fe 110 MPH capacity unless visual observation or soils test proves otherwise Mal'k D ISOSWaY P-E-
N — \ 320 455 | H3 4-8d 4-8d N m B ?D * Provide materials and construction techniques, which comply with FBC 2001 requirements for the stated wind
= 245 350 | H5A 384 3-8d ind Im) nce Factor 1 velocity and design pressures. : .
SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT 535 600 | H25A 5.8d 584 Building Category I * Provide a continuous load path from roof to foundation. If you believe the plan omits a continuous load path POB 868’ Lake C|ty’ FL 32056 Phone: (386) 754-5419
i tion, call the wind load engineer immediately. . . :
\ 620 [ 720 |H10 51001 5%" 6100 15" Internal pressure Coefficient N/A (Enclosed) LENBCEN, nd 'oad eng lely. _ . 4 :
T e 850 990 |[LTS12 B-de: J;? 8-8ax 1 )ﬁ Building not in the high velocity hurricane zone Verify the truss engineering includes truss design, place:ment plans, temporary and permanent bracing details, Fax (702) 943-7241 Email: wmdloadenglneer@bellsouth.net
DESIGNED BY OTHERS o X : Biiling s e Wine-borme 060 1ogion truss-to-truss connections, and load reactions for all bearing locations. Location: Parcel # is 18-35-16-02177-116 Lot # 16 The Woodlands Columbia County, Florida
SYP #2 PT WD POSTS NOTE: SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS IN 1450 | HTS20 10-10d or 12-10dx1 %" 10-10d or 12-10dx 14 : * Select uplift connections, walls, columns, and footings based on truss engineering bearing locations and reactions; !
—— POSTBASE | BETWEENFLOOR |  HEADER FIRE STOP BLOGKING WITH CODE 1265 1470 | H16, H16-2 10-10dx1 )" 2-10dx 1)5" Mean Roof Height <30ft including interior bearing walls.
POST UPLIFT ANCHOR STRAPING STRAPING APPROVED SEALANT 1785 [ 2050 | LGT2 14-10d Sinker 16-16d Sinker Roof Angle 10-45 degrees * Size headers for gravity loads; headers sized by the builder for gravity loads will also satisfy wind loads.
55518 ABAMAWI 6F104& | (2)LSTAZIWI | (2)LSTAZIWI = g =] 3655 | 4200 | MGT %" Thd. Rod 22-10d A A R e T e DOCUMENT CONTROL and PRIORITY: §
A (6)-10d EA. (6)-10d EA. x _ “ o - Z Effective Wind Area (fi2 an : Structural requirements on S-1 control unless the building code or i
e S < rgg\& 5/8" TYPE "X" ( FIRECODE ) SPF_| sYP_| Strap Connector To One Member To Other Member somcd o (t2) architectural sheets have more stringent requirements. Non-structural requirements on architectural sheets control, Ste ph en S Res I d ence
- ABAGG 1.-.:; f;}.mq (i ga:-mu a ( r)a W e GYP. BOARD UNDER ALL INT. STAIRS 760 885 |SP4 6-10dx1 5" NIA 10 100 Specific requirements take precedence over general requirements. Revision control is by the latest signature date and
&% / 865 |[ 1005 [cCS20 9-8d or 7-10d 9-8d or 7-10d 4 [218 |-236 |185 |-204 is the responsibility of the builder.
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— - . its common law copyrights and property right in these instruments of service. This document is ¥
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) RISERS AT 7 3/4" MAX ransverse | Longitudinal of Mark Disosway.
T TREADS AT 9" MINIMUM 1160 f 1350 |LTT19 g"x 16" AB 8-16d Sinkers Required |73,7' 89.4' DIMENSIONS D . W.
: . 2) RISERS + (1) TREAD SHALL NOT 1985 [ 2310 [LTTI31 "x 16" AB 18-10dx 14" Actual 823 913 : .
J* X 10" AB ATTACHED TOJ% ( imensi imensi - ; . I .
oo THREADED ROD WITH3* COUPLER 2x4 PLATE BE LESS THAN 24" OR MORE THAN 25 2385 || 2775 |HD2A 5" 16" AB 254" Bolts 2nd Floor Total Shear Wall Segments Smteiéilmte;s:;nf s}lper_oede scaled dimensions. Refer all questions to Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution. Do not e S g n el' | | I M ye I'S
WASHER & NUT TOP ST FIN. FLR. R T XA 2-4"min for 6-0'H wall 2-10'min for 10-0°H wall Approved: FLPEH. 515 Revisions:
TH;‘E;’EEE Qgéﬂﬁ;i?gguﬁ ] 300 U66 %"x 16" AB 12-16d Transverse | Longitudinal WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway, PE No.53915 P
230018 , Studs Suppuori - The builder i i 4 locatin Required |16.3' 228 : s — ) S = —— e
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Manufacturéer and product number are listed for example not endorsement. An equivalent device of the same or other manufacturer All exterior walls are type Il shear walls ACTUAL SHEAR WALL Ianélh is the total of WEloads, o the bestof o aioisdee: \ & . \K
SGZ - TYPl CAL STAl R DETA' L an be subssttuted for any devices listed in the example tables as long as it meets the required load capacities. Manufacturer's I wall segments with full height sheathing and width to height ratio greater than 1: g \ J \JB
W12 - PORCH HEADER ANCHORS instalaon insiucions must b olowed to achisv ate fads. Allconnectons exposed dircly o the weathr shallbe ot dpped 3.5 (plus special shear wal segmens il noled ) REQUIRED SHEAR WAL lengtn s | | LIMITATION: This design is valid for one building, at specified location. A\ Windload Engineering
L éﬂ; peses nl"f{ fabricafion. Loads are increased for wind uu:ra_lfnn. Strap uplft may be reduced moagmo?siw to number of nails. from WFCHI-2001, table 3.17A & 3.178 with table 3.17E adjustment for fype I shear This drawing is not valid for construction unless raised seal is affixed. A X
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN
SCALE:
HOTE: ALL CEILING HEIGHTS SHALL BE &-0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
LTTI3 DOUBLE SHEATHED TYPE | SHEARWALL. 7/16"
704" OSB 8d, 6" 0.C. EDGES 12" 0.C. FIELD ON
v L / BOTH SIDES OF WALL, FULLY BLOCKED AND
e a1 , | o \J\ / LTTI31 w/ 5/8" AB AT EACH END OF EACH FULL
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7/16" OSB 8d, 6" 0.C. EDGES 12" Q.C. FIELD = P = ;__ 1 allss s, "] OWNER'S SUITE_ E
ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL, RUELY BLOCKED 258 2o lzg [Joo| — er | E:E 510" 28 b
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g b - Core 5, [ & il ® AcCE 81 | 8
© % METER e u 1 ;‘- p =l 1| panTrY 2 =
S b 4 5 . 2868 HC 1 % N3-WINDLOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK: The wind load engineer is engineer of record for compliance of the
% T 4*BTEP.ON ¥ %, B 3 2 80" CEILING] = structure to wind load requirements of FBC 2001, Section 1606. If trusses are used, the wind load engineer is not WI N D L O A D E N G l N E E R I N G
N og o 5| eocewne 5% G L I o k engineer of record for the trusses and did not design the trusses or delegate to the truss designer.
Ik LTTI31 i . Amﬁ: BN\ UM g &
i | N BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY: The builder and owner are re ible for the following, whi i
- i iy | BULDERS RECPONSIBLITY: he b sponsilfor te folowing, tichare seciicaly natpar | *EVERYTHING YOU NEED FOR YOUR BUILDING PERMIT"
" 7/16" OSB Bd, 6™0.C. EDGES 1 9 . FIELD \’% L g ! Conﬁn’n that the foundation design & site conditions meet gravity load requirements (assume 1000 PSF bearing .
o 1 ONBOTH SIDES O ALL. FULLY Bi- OCKED b g capacity unless visual observation or soils test proves otherwise Mark Dlsosway P.E.
/ NDTTIZM wi 5/8" ABAT ’EA | OF & 37 * Provide materials and construction techniques, which comply with FBC 2001 requirements for the stated wind
(o)) A W velocity and design pressures. 8 . 4
: LTTI31 HEIGHT SE T. B * Provide a continuous load path from roof to foundation. If you believe the plan omits a continuous load path POB 868' Lake Clty’ FL 32056 Phone: (386) 754-5419
te z i S . & connection, call the wind load engineer immediately. Fax: (702) 543-7241 Email: windloadengin bellsouth.net
" ‘96{‘ BR20 BCHTOR FGLAROVE @ & * Verify the truss engineering includes truss design, placement plans, temporary and permanent bracing details, : 2 g eer@ SUR0uN.Ne
%, § w STUDY £ .4 truss-to-truss connections, and load reactions for all bearing locations. an’ ie 18.2Q.14. E i :
SEE DETAIL W37 M‘;& o " ".:ﬁqé o % 23 120" CEILING 2 _‘Zelgj::t upliﬂ f;onnecllions, walls, columns, and footings based on truss engineering bearing locations and reactions; Location: Parcel #1s 18-33 16 02177 116 Lot# 16 The Woodlands Columbia County, Florida
2-CARGARAGE — 4 = g e including interior bearing walls.
FOR GARAGE \‘f\\]] AREA SUMMARY BO20\RCHTPP FOTADOVE & -! Egl&y_ %;, —+ * Size headers for gravity loads; headers sized by the builder for gravity loads will also satisfy wind loads.
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N E OO e 56t BE ——1 s 1 h = g I g DOCUMENT CONTROL and PRIORITY: Structural requirements on S-1 control unless the building code or St he n S Re d
SECOND FLOOR AREA 940 SF. \1 | N architectural sheets have more stringent requirements. Non-structural requirements on architectural sheets control. ep SI ence
. 2- 3060 SH Specific requirements take precedence over general requirements. Revision control is by the latest signature date and
g TOTAL LIVING AREA 2924 SF. ! g | is the responsibility of the builder.
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ENTEY PORCH AREA 150 oF 6014 FGT its common law copyrights and property right in these instruments of service. This document is Bu I Id er: Aa ron S| mq ue
. not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any form or manner without first the express written permission and consent ;
N TOTAL AREA 3903 SF. . of Mark Disosiiay. : i
40" 80 54" 54"
] + DIMENSIONS: i . !
ﬁ Stated dimensions supercede scaled dimensions. Refer all questions to Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution. Do not DeSIQ ner: WI ” Mye rs
3050 EVE proceed without clarification.
- | - J o - I e o . Approved: FLPE#53915 Revisicns:
. . WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway, PE No.53915
232" 16-2" 16-107 36" 10-8" .
- CERTIFICATION: The attached plans and "Windload Engineering", sheet S-1, comply with FBC 2001, Section 1606 N oV
" wind loads, to the best of my knowledge. &\ Q f Sheet 8-2 Of 2 Sheets
MAIN FLOOR PLAN W
lsvcc:tE:E:ML CEILING HEIGHTS SHALL BE 80" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED LIMITATION: This design is valid for one building, at specified location. ‘\-\ ‘\l\_. . P\g‘—v ! Windload Engmeerlng
This drawing is not valid for construction unless raised seal is affixed. "\ \: W™ 5 \3
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